

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 8310-8311/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOBY VARGHESE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for Intervention be considered at the
time of final hearing of the civil appeals.

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.08
11:51:30 IST
Reason: